
RANK MUNICIPALITY PROJECT ID 5YP PHASE(S) FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 Total 5YP

34- 37 Miramar/Pembroke Pines MIRA-001 (-002,-003,-004) Construction 10,000,000$        11,000,000$        10,000,000$        10,000,000$        41,000,000$           

38 & 88 Fort Lauderdale FORT-108 (-113) Construction 2,762,500$          2,762,500$          5,525,000$             

40 Coral Springs CORA-097 Design & Const. 250,000$             9,450,000$          9,700,000$             

46 Pembroke Pines PPIN-039 Design & Const. 531,750$             3,766,563$          4,298,313$             

48 Lauderdale Lakes LLAK-006 Construction 722,500$             722,500$                

49 Wilton Manors WILT-009 Construction 5,100,000$          5,100,000$             

50 Sunrise SUNR-055 Construction 3,960,000$          3,960,000$             

51 Pembroke Park PPRK-010 (-008,-009) Construction 1,909,497$          1,909,497$             

56 Tamarac TAMA-008 Construction 3,825,000$          3,825,000$             

57 Lighthouse Point LHP-010 (-008,-009) Design & Const. 1,912,500$          1,912,500$             

65 Coral Springs CORA-098 Design & Const. 250,000$             9,450,000$          9,700,000$          19,400,000$           

66 Hollywood HOLL-038 Construction 4,250,000$          4,250,000$             

68 Lauderdale Lakes LLAK-016 Construction 425,000$             425,000$                

Programmed in an Earlier Year Due to 
Readiness Review at Municipal Request

69 & 91 Sunrise SUNR-075 (-061) Construction 5,280,000$          5,280,000$             

Final Cycle 1 MCP Phases not Previously 
Programmed 

81&103 Cooper City COOP-024 (-042 + R&M-001) Construction 1,408,000$          1,408,000$             

NEW Cycle 5 Municipal Capital Project 
Recommendations (FY 2029)

83 Margate MARG-047 Construction 880,000$             880,000$                

89 Coral Springs CORA-102 Construction 330,000$             330,000$                

93 Lauderdale Lakes LLAK-018 Construction 880,000$             880,000$                

94 Hallandale Beach HALL-019 Construction 1,320,000$          1,320,000$             

95 Davie DAVI-014 Construction 2,464,000$          2,464,000$             

96 Coconut Creek COCO-016 Construction 2,424,400$          2,424,400$             

106 Parkland PARK-007 Construction 528,000$             528,000$                

107 Margate MARG-033 Construction 200,000$             200,000$                

C3-1 Miramar MIRA-017 Design 506,520$             506,520$                

C3-2 West Park WPRK-001 Design 115,400$             115,400$                

C3-3/C4-3 Davie DAVI-019 Design & Const. 370,416$             5,871,572$          6,241,988$             

C3-4 Weston WEST-312 Design 1,181,617$          1,181,617$             

C3-5/C4-9 Davie DAVI-002 Design & Const. 367,726$             5,619,520$          5,987,246$             

C3-6 Oakland Park OAKL-22-004 Construction 471,137$             471,137$                

C3-7/C4-7 Davie DAVI-011 Design & Const. 331,979$             5,796,163$          6,128,142$             

C3-8 Lauderhill LHIL-518 Design & Const. 511,563$             10,363,448$        10,875,011$           

C3-R&M-04 Coral Springs CORA-2020-002 Construction 1,712,582$          1,712,582$             

C3-R&M-05 North Lauderdale NLAU-2020-002 Construction 1,646,365$          1,646,365$             

C3-R&M-06 Lauderdale Lakes LLAK-2020-002 Construction 2,000,000$          2,000,000$             

C4-1/C5-1 Coconut Creek COCO-23-007 Design & Const. 1,623,055$          14,745,559$          16,368,614$           

C4-2/C5-2 Fort Lauderdale FORT-23-001 Design & Const. 500,000$             9,677,609$            10,177,609$           

C4-4 Coconut Creek COCO-23-001 Construction 6,371,882$          6,371,882$             

C4-5 Oakland Park OAKL-22-020 Planning 552,779$             552,779$                

C4-6 Wilton Manors WILT-22-001 Design 500,000$             500,000$                

C4-8 Oakland Park OAKL-22-003 Planning 235,414$             235,414$                

C4-10 Fort Lauderdale FORT-22-001 Design 223,320$             223,320$                

C4-11 Miramar MIRA-013 Design 1,527,120$          1,527,120$             
Total 42,228,729$        48,026,063$        27,202,723$        48,684,273$        24,423,168$          190,564,956$         

Mobility Advancement Program
Surtax Municipal Five-Year Plan FY 2025 - 2029 

 (Information as of July 31, 2024)

Legend:
Pursuant to Sec. V.C.2 and V.D. of the 2nd 
Amendment to the ILA the following actions, 
requested and approved by municipalities 
are occurring within the Five-Year Plan
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